Republic of the Philippines
PHILIPPINE HEALTH INSURANCE CORPORATION
Citystate Centre Building, 709 Shaw Boulevard, Pasig City
Healthline 441-7444 aclioncenter(a;phiihealth.gov.ph

April \ , 2013

OFFICE ORDER
NO. 00}, S. 2013
TO 3 ALL CONCERNED END-USERS
HEAD OFFICE AND REGIONAL OFFICES
SUBJECT : CY 2013 ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (APP) AMEN DMENT (15" BATCH)

The Corporation has approved its CY 2013 Corporate Annual procurement Plan (APP) which will be used
in the procurement of items, materials and services needed for the implementation of its programs and
to further fulfill its mandate of providing affordable and equitable health care for all Filipinos.

To reflect however the necessary adjustments brought about by factors beyond reasonable planning
such as but not limited to extraordinary fluctuations in prices, introduction of new projects, activities
and programs in the original approved CY 2013 Corporate APP, the same should be amended and/or

updated.

After a judicious review and evaluation of the submitted requests for updating / anendment of the CY
2013 Corporate APP by the different PhilHealth Central and Regional Offices, modifications of the
existing projects, activities and programs as well as realignment of funds in the original CY 2013
Corporate APP were considered of great significance and necessary to the operation and crucial to the
efficient discharge of the governmental function of the Corporation.

Accordingly, and pursuant to the following provisions of the Revised Implementing Rules and
Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184, otherwise known as the “Government Procurement Reform Act

of 2003”, the Corporate APP for CY2013 shall be amended:

“Section 7.2. No procurement shall be undertaken unless it is in accordance with the approved APP
of the procuring entity.

Section 7.4 Updating of the individual PPMPs and the consolidated APP for each procuring entity
shall be undertaken every six (6) months or as often as may be required by the Head of the
Procuring Entity.

Under the authority granted by the PhilHealth Board to the PhilHealth president and CEO as Head of the
Procuring Entity, this Order is hereby issued approving the attached CY 2013 Corporate APP Amendment

For information and guidance of all concerned.

DR. ENRIQUE T. ONA

Secretary of Health / Chairman of the Board and i
0IC, Office of tre President and CEO &__ =%
50] D’le i Lo M. TERE

Date: 4
|

g3

™ =i
WP PR Rro m“.ﬂ.,J



PHILIFPINE HEALTH INSURANCE CORPORATION BAC GOODS AND SERVICES
APP AMENDMENTS CY 213
REGIONAL OFFICE
MANTENAMCE AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES (MODE)

ORIGINAL COB FOR CANCELLATION
(FROM) [APF] QUANTITY e weALGrmeNT | ADJUSTED coa AvAILADLE BALANCE | CoARB IR e AMENDMENT to APP METHOD OF
® PER PRocuREMENTPER | [AUGMENTATIEN ok (9] [b| UTILIZATION | REFORE UPDATING AR @ e FROCUREMENT AS REMARKS
ITEM] DESCRIFTION AFPROVED AL €] or [k e} i} UPDATED |
(a) APE MOCTHEATION 1] o [d-e] QUANTITY | AMOUNT (f-g 1TEM QUANTITY | AMOUNT A
PHRO |
Negotiated Change of mode of
Lol Trainings - External 30,000,00 Public Bidding Local Tralnings - External 30,000,000 Procuremnent - Small |Procurement per BAC
Value Procurerment |Resolution Mo, 07 £ 2013
Repair and Malntenance of Office Equipment
Negotlated Megotiated
Procurement - =
Chenge ofl of Generator Set 5,000.00 2 Savaall Yl Change oll of Generator Set i 500,00 Procurement - Small
i value Procurament
Procurement
Maintenance Alrcandilpners 1,035,000.00 3 Pubic Bl,;],;]lng :ﬁ;:':;;::‘:im L] J45,000.00 Puhiic Biddang
1Regifar Malntenance for Reguler Meintenance for
G,000.00 I b Pubiic Biddi
Alrcondltioning Unlt 1 i Public Bldding Alrconditioning Unit 1 B,p00,00 Libific Bidding
= |Regular Maintonance of
Aeguilzr Maintenance of Als
FIuE Mounzed Split Type 260,09 2 Pubiile Bidding ACs-Floor Maunted Split 1 10,800.00 Public Bidding
TYpe
Repular Malntenance of ACs- Regular Malntenance of
Window Type 8,000.00 2 Pubillc Bldding Asdiindaw Type ] 4,000.00 Public Bidding
Ad|ustment based on the
approved COB for CY 2o
fegular Malntenance of T " e [Regular Madntenance of 2 poo.o0 Pubilic Biddin - ]
Alrconditioning Unies rs & mircondizioning Uinies LHE0: B
Negotiated
wegotlated
Repair & Maintenance of B — Procuremant - Repalr & Malntanance of 1 — Fm:urugment Smail
GenSet . 3‘ Small Value Canset ——
Value Pracurement
Frocuramant
Megotiated
Negotigted
Repalr & Maintenance of Pros -
F‘ni%ng I'-'Ia:hr:-ms 120,000.00 3 s-:;::::t ﬁp;lr &::-Ial:llﬂnanmof s acioooion | Procursmint-Smal
E NENIE At yalua Procurement
Procurement
Refar of Alrcondltioners 828,000.00 3 Fublic Bldding Repalr of Alrconditieners 1 276,000,00 Public Bicding
Negaotiated
B Hegotizied
Repair of Typewrfters Bi,000,00 3 S ) Repalr of Typewriters 1 30,000,00 Procurement - small
WValua Procurement
Frocurement
Repalr and Maintenance of Furniture and Flxtures
Negotiated Negatiated
Minor Repairs for tablas, Procurament - Minor Repalrs for tables, Adiustment based an the
5 ¥ nent - Semall i ;
A 5,000.00 1 1 1,500,800 Procuremen B
5 and chalrs p?.:a"mqt cablnets and chalrs Vialise Procurement approved COB for CY 2013
Ty

Page1of 7
151 BATCH



Walue Procurement

PHILIPPINE HEALTH INSURANCE CORPORATION BAC GOODS AND SERVICES
APP AMENDMENTS CY 2013
REGIONAL OFFICE
MAINTEMANCE AND OTHER OFERATING EXPERSES [MOOE])
ORIGINAL COB
(FROM) QUANTITY ADJUSTED COB AVAILABLE BALANCE AniLABLE AMENDMENT to APP METHOD OF
[ArF] FER MYt o REALIGNMENT . o3 o] uTizaTion | BEFORE UPDATING PROCUREMENT AS
(b PROCUREMENT PER. | [AUCMENTATION OR, BALANCE REMARKS
ITEM/ DESCRIPTION APFROVED AP mapipcation] (o) | [+ (=) i} 5 UFDATED |
() APP ! e [d-e] QUANTITY AMOUNT CF-gl ITEM QUANTITY [ AMOUNT AMENDED
Negotiated
. Hegotiated
R:pmr of Cabinets, Tables & 4860000 3 Procurernent - E:palrpfﬂnhlnuu, Tables & - " abe B
Chalrs small Value alrs Walut Procurerriant
Procursment Adfustment based on the
oved COB for Of 201
Negotlated Negotiated 2R 2
Repair of Foucets, Lighting, e - Procurament - Repalr of Faucets, Lighting, 1 1600000 | Procurernent - Small
S Smiall Ve AL value Procirement
Procurement
|Repair and Maintenance of Communication Equipment
pHeg-:l‘.iatzd MNagotiated
Repalr of Fax Machines 146,250.00 3 ;ucu:'levmuﬂt- Repalr of Fax Machines 1 AB, 750,00 Procurement - Small
Small Vahse Walua Procurament
Procuremenit Adjustment based on the
approved COB for CY 2m13
Hegotiated Kegotiated
Rapalr of PaBN Systam 30,000.00 3 it & Rarpair of PABX System | wmaonae | Procurement - Smal
small Value Value Procuresrient
Procurement
Repalr and Maintenance of Motor Vehicles
PN“EmI“'d Megotiated
Carwashing 14,4 00.00 3 ::;Tvn:“ : Car washing 1 720000 Procurement - Small
i Valua Procurement
Procurament Adjustrment based on the
Negotiated T appraved COB for CF 2013
'T’“‘“’ T':F"r'f'“f iRy g,000.00 § FarEment: [iafani :t“_lrr of matarcycle 1 450000 | Procurement - Small
(L& vulcanizing) Smalt Value (e vulearizing) Value Procurement
Procurement
Regular Maintenances Regular Malntenance: bk
) B10,000.00 3 Public Bldding 1 i7o,0o0.00 | Pracurement - Small
change oll, ete. Ch AN O, £1C. value Procurement
{Regutar proventive Megotiated
Regular proventive & i j Public Bidding malntenance (Le. change 1 10,000.00 | Procuremant - Small
makntenznce (e change ofl) .
i) Value Procurement
Adpustment based on the
approved COB for CY 2013
epair and Maint 1 Repair and Maint f Hegonsied
c,:ﬁ r:n'-II : Menance o =l - Public Bldding Eep'at.r:nrﬁd ey 1 aBpoooa | Procurement - Small
T chdlalsn Value Procurement
Negotiated
Repalr of Gov't. Vehlcles 1,080,000.00 3 Public Bidding Repalr of Gov't, Vehiches 1 360,000.00 | Procurement - Small

Page 2 of 7
1st BATCH



PHILIPPINE HEALTH INSURANCE CORPORATION
APP AMENDMENTS CY 2013
REGIONAL OFFICE
MAINTENANCE AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES {MOOE)

BAC GOODS AND SERVICES

GRIGINAL CO8 FOR CANCELLATION
(FROM) CUANTITY ADJUSTED COB AVAILABLE BALANCE] T T _.-" P e AMENDMENT to APP METHOD OF
Larw] PER NETROU W EALIHIANT . Jiad o] umiizaTion | BEFORE UPDATING ta APP (g) PROCUREMENT AS
() arpRovEn | TRECUREMENT PER | [ALGMENTATIGN SR i BALAMNCE UPDATED | REMARKS
ITEM| DESCRIPTION PP movircanon) ) | <o B t=) {0 (f-gl
(@) APP €] [d-e] QUANTITY AMOUNT E ITEM QUANTITY | AMOUNT AMENDED
IT SUPPLIES
RIBEOM For EPSON LG AIBRCHN For EPSON LD
1070/2080/2E0 and FX21Bo 8B cA P NEgotiated : 07ef2a80{1B0 and FXHBo i 660 meﬁ:‘:‘?%
prifiter, Madel: RN 138,852.00 e Mr;g::"' i printer, Model: AN 5 2 S
SOngadasmsola Sh5083/50M5086
RIBBON Far EPSON L¥- Hegotlated AIBECN For EPSON LY megotisted  |Adlustment based on the
3003004300+l and FXA0 7.569.50 B6CA | Procurement - PS 3003004100+ and FXB0 61 CA 7,4B6.50 Pracurement - PS- (approved COE for CF 2013
FRINTER, Model: no, B75a DEM FRINTER, Madel: no. 8750 DM
TONER CARTRIDGE For Hematisted TOMER, CARTRIDCE For Magotiated
EFSON Printer, Modek: EPL. 23,525.00 63 CA Procurerment - P5- EPSOMN Printer, Model: EPL- B1CA 224,175.00 Frocurement - PS-
£200, S050167 DA 6200, S050167 oM
PHRO
Fr:]e,gotlabec: Hegoliatad
PROCUREMENT OF RENTAL il L Cauayan Desk Oifice - June Procurement - Lease
: . ¥ 747,840, i 268, (HiB,7H2. £,26E,
SERVICES 4,542,900,58 Lemse af Real a.o0 £,542,900.58 7497.845.57 #,145,050.61 326,268,143 3,818,782.48 deficit, July-Dacamber k1R T Property and
Property and "
anue
Venue
BREAKDOWM: Haminal — = - — ~ T P
Housing Allovarice 331,8900.20 oD 331,806,20 [t 331,956.20 L.oa 531,990.20
LHID flagan 475,784.00 0.00 476,784,00 73,500.00 403,2B4,00 4569600 357,588,00
LHIO Santiago 452,915.00 .00 452,925.00 10,250,00 341,675.00 1,081.25 339,663.75
LHID Tuguegarao 677880, 80 0.00 77,880,580 120,095.00 547,880,581 30,4021 508,410,560
LHID Aparrd 197,480,316 D.00 157,480:36 45,080,00 152,480,156 4,370.04 1481012
Reglonal Office 3,011,464.00 Q.00 1,011,454.00 334,000,008 1,477, 364,02 Wi, 766,00 1,508,598.00
LHEID Salano 307,938,421 0,08 307,938.42 75,000.00 232,0938.42 1,984,651 230,953,891
Warehouse - existing 132,000.00 0.00 133,000.00 30,000.,00 103,000.00 3,000,00 §9,000.00
Warehouse - additionai 140,000,840 0,00 140,000,800 a0 140,000,00 GE,BHE,00 180, 0040.00
Cauayan Dask Office -
Maw [Aptl ba Juse T4,432.00 0.0 "4, 43n00 ©i0o M4,432.00 0,00 114,432.00
4,9432,500.58 0.4a 4:942,900,58 7597.849.97 4,145,050.61 326,168,13 3,818,782.48 326,268.13
|Regular Office Supplies
FASTENER, Metal and plastic Megatiated FASTENER Metal and plastic Kegotlated
combinption, 2 pa-clip, 305152 BE BOX Procurement - FS- camblnatien, @ pe-lip, a5 BOK 100785 Procurament - P5-
FaMM, 50 setabox DEM FoMM, 50 sets/hox DEM
FASTENER Mon-rust metal, FASTENER Mon-rust matal,
haolds 25mm thick e, with B NEEDUHNPS_ hotds 25mm thick fie, with o 8 Fm:‘fif::':?l‘s« Ad|ustment based on the
rronEs 20mm epart, 50 5ak.41 7BOX | Frocurement - prongs 7omm apart, 50 07 i approved CO8 for OF 203
setshos o sets/hox
Megotiated MNegotiated
FOLDER Looseleat 6,358.71 B41PC | Procurement - FS- FOLDER Loasdleaf 583 PC 5,783.36 Procurement - P5-
DEM DBEM
Page3ofy

15t BATCH



PHILIPFINE HEALTH INSURANCE CORPORATION BAC GOODS AND SERVICES
APP AMENDMENTS CY 2013
RECIONAL OFFICE
MAINTENANCE AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES (MOOE)
e - FOR CANCELLATION
(FROR) [APF] ST METHOD F pEALIGNMENT | APIUSTED COB AVAILAGLE BALANCE i m“ﬁi AARBLE AMENDMENT to APP METHOD OF
fres PER PROCUREMENT PER. | [AucMENTATION OR (d) [B] uTiLiZATION BEFORE UPDATING = : BALANCE FROCUREMENT AS REMARKS
ITEM/ DESCRIFTION APFROVED e MODIFICATION] {e) w] ar [b+ (e} () - UPDATED |
(a) APP o [d-q] QUANTITY AMOUNT ITEM QUANTITY | AMOLINT AMENDED
FOLDER Tagboard, 14 :
::ﬁf:z::g:;:i%;:uﬁéﬁ 479,78 181 FC Pras:reme::dr's- prolnts; for A slze 141 PC 42048 pr.;::::,::;f? pe. [Adlustment based on the
0. 36mm thickness DEM A CROCENY it - SN ) M i i a2 T
thickness
PHRO 111
Repalr and Malntenance of Office Equipmet
Megotiated
Alrcon Malntenance 264,000,008 3 Public Bidding Alrcon Malntenance 2 14400000 | Procurement - Small
alige Procurermeént
ol ks Nogotinted
u Pracurement - M
Cuplicating Machina 200,000,090 1 it Duplicating Machine 1 100,000,00 | Precurement - small
e Value Procuremant
Frocuement Adjustment based on the
approved COB far CY 2013
FNegmlated Hagotiated
Elevelor Maintenanoe 16H,000.00 b ;mﬂi”;m- Elevator Mainienance 1 B4, 00000 Procurement = Small
miall Valua Value Procurament
Procunemert
Wegetinted Regatiated
CenSet 120,000,000 1 Prn-:u;*lem;enr.- Genset 1 Goa00.00 | Procurement - Smail
=mall vallie Value Procurement
Procurament
Repalr and Malntenance of Motor Vehicles
Negatiated
Alreon Cleaning 90,000.00 2 Fublic Bldding Alrcon Cleantng 1 45,000,00 Procurement - Small
value Procurement
'::E':'U“E: regotianed
Battery B4,600,00 2 5': ure;nr i Battery 1 42,300,080 Procurement - Small
il Value Value Pracurement
Procurement
Megotlated
Chenge Of 76, Pracurement - Change Qil 2 §0,000.00 Pmc:ffnﬂ:e:rrﬁll Pt esed o) the
176,400,00 3 nge DO =
Small Value N i approved CO8 for CY 2013
Procurement
P:LEEDH“N Megotiated
Contant §,008.00 2 z :ulrleﬂt ; Coalant 1 4,500,080 Procurerment - Small
i il Value Procurement
Procurement
pNegnum; Hegotiated
Head Light Park 54,000.00 2 :;:;IEJ:: e Head Light Park 1 17,000.00 Procurement - Small
il value Procurement
Procurement
Page 4 of 7

ist BATCH



PHILIPPINE HEALTH INSURANCE CORPORATION BAC GOODS5 AND SERVICES
AFF AMENDMENTS CY 2013
REGIONAL OFFICE
MAINTEMANCE AND OTHER OPERATING EXPFEMSES [MOOE])
ORIGINAL COR FOR CANCELLATION .
(FROM) QUANTITY ADJUSTED COB AVAILABLE BALANCE qEEEET T AMENDMENT to APF METHOD OF
[aFF) METHOD OF REALIGNMENT to APP(g) AVAILABLE PROCUREMENT AS
Een PROCUREMENT FER | [ALCMENTATION OR (=) )| HTILEATION. | || MEEORE LEDATG > : BALANCE REMARKS
ITEM/ DESCRIPTION Ll APPROVED A prepsesitllmaay ET IS E () ] UPDATED |
@) app 1) < [d-¢] QUANTITY AMOUNT if-g) ITEM QUANTITY | AMOUNT AMENDED
Hn:gnuatedt Megtiated
Timing Balt Inb,000,00 1 g c:l;evmrn " Timing Belt 1 08,000,080 | Procurément - Small
h'" o ”‘!! walue Procurement
DCUremn
Negotiated
Bria ks Nepntited Adustment based on the
Tires 384, 00000 3 urement Thres 2 wz,000,00 | Procurement- Smial spproved COBfor CY 3613
:mm:"r:ﬁ:::t Vilue Procurement
(]
MNegotiated Negatiated
Wifer Blade 36,000,00 1 Pr;;ulrlilm;ent- Wifer Blade 1 18,000,00 Procurement - Small
= i ”'! value Procurement
nCUrEmn
Regular Office Supplies
) Megotiated Negotisted
ACETATE Transparent, 300 15 PC P e e MCETATE Transparent, e So160 PraUramant - PS:
0.075Mm gauge no. 3 BakA DLOFEMM EAUER T, 3 oM
Megatiated Negatfated
BALLFEN Ordinary, Black FA.500.00 to,000 PC | Procurement - P5- BALLPEN Ordinary, Black 8,000 PC 58, 800,00 Frocuremaent - P5-
DEM BN
MHegotiated Hegotiatad
BALLPEN Crdinary, Blug 35,600 400 PC - | Procurement - PS5 BALLPEN Qrdinary, Blus i 400 PC 32, 34000 Procurement - P&
DM DBEM
Negotiated Megotiatad
BALLPEN Crdinary, Red 59,075.00 2,500 FC | Procurement - PS- BALLPEM Ordinary, Rad 1,000 PC 47,260,00 Procumement - P5-
OBM DEM
Negotlated Megotlated
BATTERY Alkaline, size An, 2 BATTERY alkaline, slae AA,
J J - P5- PACKET 332 Pr §- PS5
prsipacket 12,915.00 150 PACKET Prncur;:':nt PS5 1 pesfpnckat 120 10,332.00 u:ur;;!:lln
Ad|ustment based on tha
Megotlated Megotiated approved OB for CF 2003
BATTERY CMOS, 3V 420,00 P Procurement - F5- BATTERY CMOS, 3v BPC 336.00 Procurement - P&
DEM DEM
Negotisted Hegotlated
HBin CARD Speclal Board 15, 750,00 500 PC | Procurement - P5- BiM CARD Speclal Board 1,000 FLC 19,500, a0 Procurgsnent - F5-
DEM DBM
CALCULATOR Desktop, CALCULATOR Desktop, W
tiated
EarpR cl sl cooni, LED uMIT | ™ Hegﬂ“a:cps compact, electronic, LD 30 LUMIT 15,200,080 ch:inrrltht -Pe-
displizy, 12 digits, two-way ASFROROn 35 bl R display, 12 digits, two-way T S
POWES SOUFCE o pOwer saurce
Negotiated Megatiated
CARTOLINA Black, 57amm x CARTOLIMA Black, 572mm x = e
24mn (33403 % 184/2") 1L100,00 125 PC Frocurament - F5- g 22 K aBA) 100 PC 1,680.00 ocuremant
DEM DB
Wegatlited = Nepotiated
CARTOLINA Blug, 572mim x ' CARTOLINA Blue, 572mim =
- P5- PC 8. P t = PS5~
724mm (22-42' x 28921 JA2.50 125 PC mer;::-lm Ps T 284/ 400 578.00 rutw;::

Pagesof 7
15t BATCH



PHILIPFINE HEALTH INSURANCE CORPORATION
APP AMENDMENTS CY 2013
REGIONAL OFFICE
MAINTEMANCE AND OTHER OFERATING EXPENSES (MODE])

BAC GOODS AND SERVICES

ORIGIMAL COB )
(FROM) QUANTITY ADMISTED COB AVAILABLE BALANCE AMENDMENT to APP METHOD OF
[aeE] PER A eI PEALSDBRNT ey b uTiLZATION | BEFOREUPDATING LA PROCUREMENT AS
(b PADCLIREMENT FER | [AUGMENTATION OR BALANCE REMARKS
ITEM/ DESCRIFTION ATTRONED. P mopmeanion () | 1 oF 1B fe] if ; UPDATED |
@ APP el [d-=l (f-g) ITEM QUANTITY | AMOUNT AMENDED
Hegatiated Negotiatad
CARATOLINA Green, 571mm CARTOLINA Green, 57amm
a . x | - P5-
Fa4mm (2344 & 264/2") B G Procra s P wamm (342 ka8 | 1O9RC i il
Dam DaM
Megotiated MHepgotlated
CARTOLIMA Red, S7amm » CARTOLINA Hed, S7amim S
Z2qmm (2212 % 2812 o5ean 125PC | Procurement - P5- Fa4mim (2a-412' x 38472") 100 PC Bqo.o0 Procurement - P5-
DaMm DEM
Megoliated MNegotlated
CARTOLINA Yellaw, 572mm » CARTOLINA Yellow, 572mm :
Framm (2342 % 28-417) 721,50 15 pPC Frocurement - PS- A (A" SRR 100 PC 57B.00 Procurement - P5-
oam M
CASH BODK For reguler Megotiated CASH BOOK For regular Negotiated Adjustmant based on the
Dishursement Officer (Cen 11,387.50 15 PC Procurement- PS5 Disbursement Officer (Gen, 20PC 0,030.00 Procurement - F5: v
approved COB for CY 2013
Farm Mo, 103} nam Form Mo, 103) DEM
COLUMNAR NOTESOOK 4 Megotiated COLUMMNAR NOTEBDDK 4 Regotiated
columns, 55g3m, 50 2,362.50 ao P Procurement - 75 columns, FEEem, 50 6o PC 1,575.00 Procurament - P5-
sheotsinotebook DBM sheatsinatebook DEM
Mogotiated CORK BOARD Wall Negotiated
t DM aluminum frame DBM
CORRECTION TAPE For Megotiated CORAECTION TAPE For Megotisted
Brother Typewriter, Modal; 1,837.50 SROLL | Procurement - P5- Brother Typewriter, Modal: | 4 ROLL 14700 Procurement - F5-
G-Ba50 DB Gx-Baso DEMm
|IT SUPPLIES
TONER CARTRIDGE For FLUI Regotiated TORER CARTRIDGE For FLLI Megotiated
serax DP-C2255 Heavy Duty 52,503.00 &CA Pracurement - P5- %erox DP-C2255 Heavy Duty 4CA 35,002.00 Procurement - PS-
A3 Sie, Alack DEM A3 Slze, Black Dam
TONER CARTRIDGE For FuU| Negotfated TOKER CARTRIDGE For FUI MNogotfated
Herow DP-C3290 F5 136, 625,60 A8 Ty Procuremant - P5- serax DP-C3290 F5 12 CA o3,084,40 Procurement - P5-
Mukifunction Devica, Black DB Multifunction Device, Black oam
Hegotiated Kegotiated
TONER CARTRIDGE For FUJI TOMER CARTRIDGE For FLUL
werox Phaser 34350 #46,985.00 ARG e Fp D OTRITIAT = ¥arax Phaser 34350 LA I Fm:ur;‘:::bp} Adjustment based on the
naM approved COB for CF 2013
Megotiated Kegotiated
TONER CARTRIDGE For FUL TOMNER CARTRIDGE For FUN ;
Neens Phaser 4620 DN 518,502,60 42 CA P"I:ll:ur;::‘nt- P5- Xerox Phaser 4500 DN 26 CA 345,668,40 chur;gvfﬂnl: F5
Magotiated Negotlated
:g:::;::::mn“ FOTHE 51,975.00 15 CA Procurement - PS- :S:EQH;:::&TNDGE e e SR HiE e
CBM # DBM
TOMER CARTRIDGE Toner for Megotiated TOMER CARTRIDGE Toner Negotistesd
Laserjet Frinter MBoa CE 390 1,227, 500.00 25 CA Procurement - P5- for Laserfet Printer MGoa CE] 180 CA y783000.00 | Procuremett - PS5
a DaM 300 A DamM
J‘m r

15t BATCH



PHILIPPINE HEALTH INSURANCE CORPORATION BAC GOODS AND SERVICES
APP AMENDMENTS CY 2013
REGIONAL OFFICE

MAINTEMANCE AND OTHER OPERATING EXFENSES (MOOE)

rement Planning and Policy Section

Secretariat for the Bids and Awards Committee

Certified Correct as to Consolidation:

Secretariat for the Bids and Awards Committees

ORIGINAL COB FOR CAMCELLA B
(FROM) QUANTITY ABIUSTED o8 AYAILABLE BALANCE| S e ATION AMENDMENT to AFP METHOD OF
[APP] PER bl o] FEALICHWEHT. hre fb] umuzaTion | BEFORE uPDATING _to APP (g) A PROCUREMENT AS
R DESCTETION (b) ABPROVED | PROCMREMENT PR |[AUGMENTATION OR al or [+ o) i T BALANCE UPDATED | REMARKS
P L AFP MOEIFICATION] (€] el [d-e] QUANTITY AMOUNT (f-&) ITEM QUANTITY AMOUNT AMENDED
PHRO Wil
. { Hegatiated & i Megotlated
|r:|: For DUPLD Machine D 5188440 otk  Iirocirmartors :-::nF?;I::-I: III:II::;'I::ILEI: oF 40 CA 52,B84.40 Frocuremert- PS5 |eHAMGE OF
: DaM BEM SPECIFICATIONS: For
7 Duplo Machine used by
Megotlatad o, Negotiated
MASTER ROLL For DUPLD MASTER ROLL For Duplo PhRO-E,
. 24,381.54 4 ROLL | Procurement - PS- z 4 ROLL 24,381,84 Procurement - P&
Machine DP315 DEM Machine DF J450 DB
PHRO IX
Negotiated
Madical Expenses 255,000,00 AgENCy Lo AgEncy Medical Expenies 265,000,00 | Procurement - Smisil
aling Procurerment
Procurement of Printing Megotiated
Procurement of Printing and T
223,560.00 Pubilic Bidding and Blnding Services - 123,560.00 | Procurement - Small
Blrding Services - Forms B Valus Procurement | SnEe of made of
Procurement per BAC
Régolution Mo. 2013001
Procurement of Printing Nagatiated dated March 5, 2013
:h::;mr;e::_:lf PHQTI-I"R and 115,000.00 Fubiic Bidding el Blnding Bemvices - ns,o00.60 | Frocurammant - Smas
A REEIRES~ RS Others Value Procurement
Negatiated
P of lieve, il P of Gasoline, il
s s MR Public Bidding 0.00 57250980 | 143,749.95 429,443.85 Sedon bl #29,449.85 | Procurement - Small
Valug Procurament
ConsolidatedPrepared By:

Page 7 of 7
15t BATCH




